

N
C.A.No. 2401 OF 2002
ITEM No.3

Court No. 3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2401/2002

SANKARAN BHASKARAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUMARAN SARASAMMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default with appln.(s) for substitution)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vinod M.P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted, as prayed for, to comply with the office report.

KALYANI
(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER