

~
C.A.No. 2401 OF 2002
ITEM No.4

Court No.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2401/2002

SANKARAN BHASKARAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUMARAN SARASAMMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(OFFice report on default)

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vinod M.P.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the counsel for the appellants, the case is adjourned for four weeks.

[Naresh Kumar]

AR-cum-PS

[Kanwal Singh]

Court Master