

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2-5/2003 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2401 OF 2002

SANKARAN BHASKARAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUMARAN SARASAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased appellant No. 2 and c/delay and bringing on record

respondent No. 45 as LRs. of deceased respondent No. 46 and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sajith P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel wants time for filing an application praying for setting aside the

abatement and thereafter to bring the legal representatives of deceased appellant No. 2 on rec

ord.

This may be done within four weeks.

IA Nos. 4 & 5 are allowed.

R. Bhatia)

(Rajesh Dham)

(Radha

t Master

Court Master

Cour