

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2401 OF 2002

SANKARAN BHASKARAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUMARAN SARASAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 10/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Appellant is directed to cure the defects pointed out in the Office Report regarding the application for substitution. It is submitted that the Legal Representatives of Appellant Nos. 11 and 24 as well as Respondent No. 1 are already on party array and therefore there is no impleading necessary and that the Legal Representatives are only to be recorded as Representatives of the deceased persons. Office may verify the same.

List the matter on 27.01.2010

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps