

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2401 OF 2002  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

SANKARAN BHASKARAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUMARAN SARASAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 02/02/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application filed for substitution in r/o deceased  
respondent No. 8 together with application for setting  
aside abatement be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chamber. The legal representative of other deceased  
appellants and one respondent are on party array and  
application has been filed to bring them on record.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar