

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.9 & 10 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2401 OF 2002

SANKARAN BHASKARAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUMARAN SARASAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.9: (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the
lrs. Of deceased appellant No.8)

I.A. NO.10: (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the
lrs. Of deceased appellant No.11)

(With Office Report)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 9 and 10 are allowed in terms of the prayer
made.

Learned counsel for the appellants says that he is
appearing on behalf of legal representatives of deceased
appellant Nos. 8 and 11. Therefore, notice need not be
issued to the legal representatives of those appellants.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master