

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2401 OF 2002

SANKARAN BHASKARAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUMARAN SARASAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 28/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Appellant(s) Mr. S. Gopakumaran Nair, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we are of the considered view that this matter should be referred for Mediation. Accordingly, we request the Mediation Centre of the Kerala High Court to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and send a report to this Court after the mediation proceedings are over.

-2-

The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of the Kerala High Court on 17th April, 2012.

List this appeal immediately after the report of the Mediation Centre is received.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER