

ITEM NO.103(MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2401 OF 2002

SANKARAN BHASKARAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUMARAN SARASAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 14/08/2012 This Appeal was taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. N. Madhusundranan, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)

Court Master