

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2401 OF 2002

SANKARAN BHASKARAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUMARAN SARASAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and with office report)

Date: 15/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The matter remained part-heard.

List the matter on Wednesday, the 16th January, 2013.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|